

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 263 OF 2005

SMT. SEEMA KUMARI SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR SINHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

order.

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed

wal)
er

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggar
Court Mast

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.263 OF 2005

Smt. Seema Kumari Sinha
...Petitioner

Versus

Krishna Kumar Sinha
...Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

umar Sinha Vs. Matrimonial Suit No.60 of 2004, titled Krishna K

Smt. Seema Kumari Sinha, pending in the court of District Judge at Sasaram in
Rohtas District, Bihar is transferred to the concerned Court in
Bokaro. The

District Judge, Bokaro shall allot the case to an appropriate Court.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, allowed.

.....J.

IT PASAYAT)

(ARIJ

.....J.

.....

HWAR SINGH PANTA)

(LOKES

New Delhi,

July 03, 2006.